



3699 KINSMAN BLVD.
MADISON, WISCONSIN 53704 USA
(608) 241-0202 • Fax: (608) 244-1056
www.belllabs.com

MANUFACTURER'S DECLARATION TOMCAT BLOX

I, Torill Holm, International Registration Specialist for Bell Laboratories, Inc. do hereby declare the following:

1. The components contained in Tomcat Blox are as follows:

a. food grade cereal grains	50.0 - 70.0%
b. paraffin wax	15.0 - 30.0%
c. flavor enhancers	10.0 - 20.0%
d. bittering agent	<1.0%
e. colorant	<1.0%
f. bromadiolone	0.005%

2. Tomcat Blox does not contain any of the following items, which are typically considered allergens:
 - a. Peanuts
 - b. Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, pistachio, walnuts)
 - c. Milk (lactose, protein)
 - d. Eggs
 - e. Fish
 - f. Shellfish, crustaceans (crabs, lobster, shrimp)
 - g. Cereals (wheat, rye, barley, oats)
 - h. Soy
 - i. Sesame Seeds
 - j. Celery
 - k. Sulfites
 - l. Peas

3. All ingredients used in the manufacture of this bait are either food grade, next to food grade, or synthetically derived. All ingredients used in the manufacture of this bait, are manufactured, produced or grown in the United States. Upon receipt at our manufacturing plant, the Quality Control Department of Bell Laboratories, Inc. checks each of the ingredients for purity and cleanliness.

Sincerely,

Bell Laboratories, Inc.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Torill Holm', written over a series of horizontal lines.

Torill Holm
International Registration Specialist
tholm@belllabs.com